
To Orange

4-04 4-06 4-08 Bus Trip No. 4-01 4-03 4-05 4-07 4-11

Meets HOB Train No. 312 808 Meets Train No. 6343 6431 6653 6355 6363

8:01 AM 8:52 AM Departs NYC 4:43 PM 5:18 PM 5:52PM 6:18 PM 7:18 PM

Meets NYC Train No. 6406 Meets NYC Train No. 6410 6318 6320 Arrives Orange or BC 5:12 PM 5:43 AM 6:14 AM 6:43 PM 7:45 PM

Departs 6:56 AM Departs 7:44 AM 8:12 AM 8:42 AM Departs Orange Train Station 5:15 PM 5:47 PM ____ 6:48 PM 7:50 PMDeparts Brick Church ____ ____ 6:19 PM ____ ____

_____ _____
6:20 PM _____ _____ ROUTE 4

Buckingham Rd at Hutton Avenue at PROSPECT AVENUE/
        Brook Place 6:30 AM 7:10 AM 7:43 AM 8:20 AM Northfield Avenue 5:19 PM 5:53 PM 6:26 PM 6:54 PM 7:55 PM MT. PLEASANT AVENUE
        Normandy Terrace 6:30 AM 7:10 AM 7:43 AM 8:20 AM

Randolph Place at WEEKDAY MORNING AND AFTERNOON

Wedgewood Drive at Longview Street 5:19 PM 5:53 PM 6:26 PM 6:54 PM 7:55 PM PEAK PERIOD SERVICE TO ORANGE

        Mt. Pleasant Avenue 6:32 AM 7:12 AM 7:45 AM 8:22 AM McClellan Terrace 5:20 PM 5:54 PM 6:27 PM 6:55 PM 7:56 PM AND BRICK CHURCH TRAIN STATIONS

       Mt. Pleasant Avenue 5:20 PM 5:54 PM 6:27 PM 6:55 PM 7:56 PM
Marion Dr at Mt. Pleasant Ave 6:33 AM 7:13 AM 7:46 AM 8:23 AM SERVING ENGLISHTOWN, EAGLE RIDGE VILLAS,

ROLLING GREEN HILLS, HUTTON PARK

Prospect Ave. (southbound) at 6:35 AM 7:15 AM 7:48 AM 8:25 AM Fairway Drive at
        Essex Green Bus Stop         Brookside Road 5:21 PM 5:55 PM 6:28 PM 6:56 PM 7:57 PM

Highland Place 5:22 PM 5:56 PM 6:29 PM 6:57 PM 7:58 PM
Mt. Pleasant Ave. at

Ridge Rd. Bus Stop 6:37 AM 7:17 AM 7:50 AM 8:27 AM Highland Place at

No. 200 Bus Stop 6:37 AM 7:17 AM 7:50 AM 8:27 AM        Brookside Road 5:22 PM 5:56 PM 6:29 PM 6:57 PM 7:58 PM
(Opposite Byrne Rd.)

Brookside Road at

Gregory Ave. (north side) at        Gregory Avenue 5:23 PM 5:56 PM 6:29 PM 6:57 PM 7:58 PM
       Brookside Rd. 6:38 AM 7:18 AM 7:51 AM 8:28 AM Gregory Avenue at

Mt. Pleasant Avenue 5:23 PM 5:57 PM 6:30 PM 6:58 PM 7:59 PM
Highland Pl. at

Brookside Rd. 6:39 AM 7:19 AM 7:52 AM 8:29 AM Mt. Pleasant Avenue at
Bryne Road 5:24 PM 5:58 PM 6:31 PM 6:59 PM 8:00 PM

Fairway Drive at Bradley Terrace 5:24 PM 5:58 PM 6:31 PM 6:59 PM 8:00 PM
Highland Place 6:39 AM 7:19 AM 7:52 AM 8:29 AM 5:25 PM 5:59 PM 6:32 PM 7:00 PM 8:01 PM

Brookside Road 6:39 AM 7:19 AM 7:52 AM 8:29 AM        Ridge Road 5:26 PM 6:00 PM 6:33 PM 7:01 PM 8:02 PM  Robert D. Parisi

Mayor

Brookside Road at Essex Green SC behind Effective: October 3, 2022 
        Mt. Pleasant Avenue 6:40 AM 7:20 AM 7:53 AM 8:30 AM       Prospect Avenue Bus Stop 5:28 PM 6:02 PM 6:35 PM 7:03 PM 8:04 PM

Randolph Place at

Mt. Pleasant Avenue 6:40 AM 7:20 AM 7:53 AM 8:30 AM Marion Drive at       Supersedes:  July 6, 2020

           McClellan Terrace 6:41 AM 7:21 AM 7:54 AM 8:31 AM          Mt. Pleasant Avenue 5:29 PM 6:03 PM 6:36 PM 7:04 PM 8:05 PM

Longview Street at Wedgewood Drive at

Randolph Place 6:41 AM 7:21 AM 7:54 AM 8:31 AM         Mt. Pleasant Avenue 5:29 PM 6:03 PM 6:36 PM 7:04 PM 8:05 PM

Lindsley Avenue at Buckingham Road at

        Longview Street 6:42 AM 7:22 AM 7:55 AM 8:32 AM          Normandy Terr. 5:30 PM 6:04 PM 6:37 PM 7:05 PM 8:06 PM

        Brennan Drive 6:42 AM 7:22 AM 7:55 AM 8:32 AM          Brook Place 5:30 PM 6:04 PM 6:37 PM 7:05 PM 8:06 PM

Arrive Orange Train Station 6:45 AM 8:38 AM

Arrive

Brick Church Station 7:32 AM 8:05 AM

Revised: OCTOBER 3, 2022

Orange Train Stn: AM Discharge on Route 280 side of platform and PM pickup on Main St. side of Platform next to 

Depot  Brick Church Train Station - Morning and Evening, Halsted Street Southbound at Brick Church Plaza.                                                                                                                                                            

For PM service, shuttle bus arrival times at neighborhood stops are approximate.                                                                                         

L - Shuttle Bus may leave ahead of schedule after train arrives in station.

TOWNSHIP OF

WEST ORANGE 

MIDTOWN DIRECT 

SHUTTLE BUS

SERVICE

7:38 PM

7:39 PM

7:39 PM

7:37 PM

7:38 PM

7:33 PM

7:33 PM
7:34 PM

7:35 PM

7:31 PM

7:32 PM

7:31 PM

7:31 PM

7:29 PM
7:29 PM

7:30 PM

7:28 PM

_____

7:28 PM

Departs Brick Church

To Brick Church From Orange or Brick ChurchTrain Stations

6359

6:50 PM

7:19 PM

4-09

7:23 PM

Service provided Monday thru Friday except on Major Holidays as determined by New Jersey Transit.

TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE MIDTOWN DIRECT SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE
WITH WEEKDAY MORNING AND AFTERNOON PEAK PERIOD SERVICE TO ORANGE AND BRICK CHURCH TRAIN STATIONS

Route Number 4
AM SERVICE PM SERVICE

Non-Discrimination Policy: The Township of West Orange is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from or 

denied the benefits of our services on the basis of race, color, or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights 

Act of 1964, as amended.  Any person who believes that they have, individually, or as a member of any specific class of 

persons, been subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color or national origin, may file a complaint in writing to 

the Township of West Orange Health Dept. To file a complaint or for more information on the Township of West Orange 

obligations under Title VI, write to: Township of West Orange, 66 Main St., West Orange, N.J. 07052. Transportation 

services provided by this agency are in whole or part funded through federal funds received through New Jersey Transit.  

As an individual, you also have the right to file your complaint under Title VI to New Jersey Transit, One Penn Plaza, East 

Newark, N.J. 07105-2246.                                                                                                                                                                   

Service animals and portable oxygen are permitted on the shuttles.

To Orange Train Station

       Jones Place

Bus Trip No.                                                 4-02

JOHN F. McKEON

MAYOR


